

## Kansas City

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 230350 Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:4/12/2023In control:CouncilOn agenda:5/4/2023Final action:5/4/2023

Title: Sponsor: Director of the Water Services Department

Authorizing a \$6,234,332.30 construction contract with The Havens Construction Company, Inc., for the Sewer Separation: Outfall 054 project; authorizing a maximum expenditure of 6,860,000.00; authorizing a \$900,000.00 design professional services Amendment No. 2 to Contract 1573 with CDM Smith, Inc. for Sewer Separation: Outfall 054 project for a total contract amount of \$1,696,756.00; and

recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

**Sponsors:** Director of Water Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1573 - 81000917 - Sewer Seperation Outfall 054 - Approved Goals, 2. 1573 1574 Amendment

Outfall 054 Docket Memo, 3. CN1574-Goal Request, 4. 230350 Docket Memo, 5. 1573 DPS Contract + Amendments 1 and 2, 6. 1574 Construction Contract, 7. 230350 KCW TIO Cmte Presentation 4-26-2023, 8. 230350. Authenticated Ordinance, 9. Ordinance 230350-CUP Summary EV3038-02 (002),

10. CS230039-EV3038 Signed Goal

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/4/2023	1	Council	Passed	Pass
4/26/2023	1	Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee		
4/20/2023	1	Council	referred	